© 2022 JETIR August 2022, Volume 9, Issue 8                                                               www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2208053 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org a404
Review of Microstrip Patch Antenna Performance
for Terahertz Frequency Range Application
1Vaishali Deshmukh, 2Dr. Shruti Dixit
1M.Tech Scholar, 2Associate Professor
1&2Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering
1School of Engineering and Technology, Bhopal, India

Thus, the design of the patch and its feeding network will be miniaturized extremely, and their fabrications would be extremely
difficult. Various new antenna geometry and techniques make antenna efficient for terahertz frequency range. Although fractal
shape is very challenging to design and simulate due to its complexity, but there are lot of wireless application. This paper present
the reviews of previous research work and comparative study of terahertz frequency range applications. Computer simulation
technology software is used to design microstrip patch antenna. Further we make a novel design and enhance parameter
performance for THz frequency range, which can be used in the 5G wireless communication application.
REFERENCES
1. Y. Shi, X. Zhang, Q. Qiu, Y. Gao and Z. Huang, "Design of Terahertz Detection Antenna With Fractal Butterfly
Structure," in IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp.113823-113831,2021,doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3103205.
2. T. -Y. Chiu and C. -H. Li, "340-GHz Heterogeneously-Integrated THz Imager With 4°-Beamwidth 16×16 IPD Antenna
Array for Lensless Terahertz Imaging Applications," in IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 102195-102206, 2021, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3097739.
3. M. Ferreras, D. Čibiraitė-Lukenskienė, A. Lisauskas, J. Grajal and V. Krozer, "Broadband Sensing Around 1 THz Via a
Novel Biquad-Antenna-Coupled Low-NEP Detector in CMOS," in IEEE Transactions on Terahertz Science and
Technology, vol. 11, no. 1, pp. 16-27, Jan. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TTHZ.2020.3031483.
4. G. -B. Wu, K. F. Chan, S. -W. Qu and C. H. Chan, "A 2-D Beam-Scanning Bessel Launcher for Terahertz Applications,"
in IEEE Transactions on Antennas and Propagation, vol. 68, no. 8, pp. 5893-5903, Aug. 2020, doi:
10.1109/TAP.2020.2988936.
5. J. Grzyb, M. Andree, R. Jain, B. Heinemann and U. R. Pfeiffer, "A Lens-Coupled On-Chip Antenna for Dual-
Polarization SiGe HBT THz Direct Detector," in IEEE Antennas and Wireless Propagation Letters, vol. 18, no. 11, pp.
2404-2408, Nov. 2019, doi: 10.1109/LAWP.2019.2927300.
6. Q. Xia and J. M. Jornet, "Expedited Neighbor Discovery in Directional Terahertz Communication Networks Enhanced
by Antenna Side-Lobe Information," in IEEE Transactions on Vehicular Technology, vol. 68, no. 8, pp. 7804-7814,
Aug. 2019, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2019.2924820.
7. Z. Shen, X. Ji, Y. Liao, K. Wang, B. Jin and F. Yan, "Resonant Polysilicon Antenna for Terahertz Detection," in IEEE
Photonics Journal, vol. 11, no. 4, pp. 1-8, Aug. 2019, Art no. 5900608, doi: 10.1109/JPHOT.2019.2923195.
8. M. Bauer et al., "A High-Sensitivity AlGaN/GaN HEMT Terahertz Detector With Integrated Broadband Bow-Tie
Antenna," in IEEE Transactions on Terahertz Science and Technology, vol. 9, no. 4, pp. 430-444, July 2019, doi:
10.1109/TTHZ.2019.2917782.
9. A. Schmid et al., "Impact of Antenna Design on the Electric-Field Direction Sensitivity of Zero-Biased Y–Ba–Cu–O
Detectors to Ultra-Short THz Pulses," in IEEE Transactions on Applied Superconductivity, vol. 29, no. 5, pp. 1-5, Aug.
2019, Art no. 1101105, doi: 10.1109/TASC.2019.2900576.
10. O. Yurduseven, J. Bueno, S. Yates, A. Neto, J. Baselmans and N. Llombart, "Incoherent Detection of Orthogonal
Polarizations via an Antenna Coupled MKID: Experimental Validation at 1.55 THz," in IEEE Transactions on Terahertz
Science and Technology, vol. 8, no. 6, pp. 736-745, Nov. 2018, doi: 10.1109/TTHZ.2018.2873890.
11. G. P. Szakmany, A. O. Orlov, G. H. Bernstein and W. Porod, "THz Wave Detection by Antenna-Coupled Nanoscale
Thermoelectric Converters," in IEEE Transactions on Terahertz Science and Technology, vol. 7, no. 5, pp. 582-585,
Sept. 2017, doi: 10.1109/TTHZ.2017.2715420.
12. P. Zhao, Y. Liu, H. Lu, Y. Wu and X. Lv, "Experimental Realization of Terahertz Waveguide-Fed Circularly Polarized
Double-Fan-Shaped Slot Antenna," in IEEE Antennas and Wireless Propagation Letters, vol. 16, pp. 2066-2069, 2017,
doi: 10.1109/LAWP.2017.2695670.
13. Z. Thacker and P. J. Pinhero, "Terahertz Spectroscopy of Candidate Oxides in MIM Diodes for Terahertz Detection," in
IEEE Transactions on Terahertz Science and Technology, vol. 6, no. 3, pp. 414-419, May 2016, doi:
10.1109/TTHZ.2016.2541684.
14. M. Jarrahi, "Advanced Photoconductive Terahertz Optoelectronics Based on Nano-Antennas and Nano-Plasmonic Light
Concentrators," in IEEE Transactions on Terahertz Science and Technology, vol. 5, no. 3, pp. 391-397, May 2015, doi:
10.1109/TTHZ.2015.2406117.
15. Y. Shang, H. Yu, H. Fu and W. M. Lim, "A 239–281 GHz CMOS Receiver With On-Chip Circular-Polarized Substrate
Integrated Waveguide Antenna for Sub-Terahertz Imaging," in IEEE Transactions on Terahertz Science and Technology,
vol. 4, no. 6, pp. 686-695, Nov. 2014, doi: 10.1109/TTHZ.2014.2352040.
© 2022 JETIR August 2022, Volume 9, Issue 8                                                               www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2208053 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org a410
16. V. Varlamava, F. Palma, P. Nenzi and M. Balucani, "Electric Field Enhancement in 3-D Tapered Helix Antenna for
Terahertz Applications," in IEEE Transactions on Terahertz Science and Technology, vol. 4, no. 3, pp. 360-367, May
2014, doi: 10.1109/TTHZ.2014.2310122.
17. A. Rolland et al., "Narrow Linewidth Tunable Terahertz Radiation By Photomixing Without Servo-Locking," in IEEE
Transactions on Terahertz Science and Technology, vol. 4, no. 2, pp. 260-266, March 2014, doi:
10.1109/TTHZ.2013.2296144.
18. S. R. Kasjoo and A. M. Song, "Terahertz Detection Using Nanorectifiers," in IEEE Electron Device Letters, vol. 34, no.
12, pp. 1554-1556, Dec. 2013, doi: 10.1109/LED.2013.2285162.
19. N. Khiabani, Y. Huang, Y. Shen and S. Boyes, "Theoretical Modeling of a Photoconductive Antenna in a Terahertz
Pulsed System," in IEEE Transactions on Antennas and Propagation, vol. 61, no. 4, pp. 1538-1546, April 2013, doi:
10.1109/TAP.2013.2239599.
20. J. W. Bowen, S. Hadjiloucas, G. C. Walker, H. Huebers and J. Schubert, "Interferometric Technique for Measuring
Terahertz Antenna Phase Patterns," in IEEE Sensors Journal, vol. 13, no. 1, pp. 100-110, Jan. 2013, doi:
10.1109/JSEN.2012.2226714.
21. I. Kostakis, D. Saeedkia and M. Missous, "Terahertz Generation and Detection Using Low Temperature Grown InGaAs-
InAlAs Photoconductive Antennas at 1.55  $\mu{\hbox{m}}$ Pulse Excitation," in IEEE Transactions on Terahertz
Science and Technology, vol. 2, no. 6, pp. 617-622, Nov. 2012, doi: 10.1109/TTHZ.2012.2219047.
22. S. Liu, X. Shou and A. Nahata, "Coherent Detection of Multiband Terahertz Radiation Using a Surface Plasmon-
Polariton Based Photoconductive Antenna," in IEEE Transactions on Terahertz Science and Technology, vol. 1, no. 2,
pp. 412-415, Nov. 2011, doi: 10.1109/TTHZ.2011.2165241.
23. M. Bareib et al., "Nano Antenna Array for Terahertz Detection," in IEEE Transactions on Microwave Theory and
Techniques, vol. 59, no. 10, pp. 2751-2757, Oct. 2011, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.2011.2160200.
24. D. Saeedkia, A. H. Majedi, S. Safavi-Naeini and R. R. Mansour, "Analysis and design of a photoconductive integrated
photomixer/antenna for terahertz applications," in IEEE Journal of Quantum Electronics, vol. 41, no. 2, pp. 234-241,
Feb. 2005, doi: 10.1109/JQE.2004.839688.
25. N. Karpowicz, A. Redo, Hua Zhong, Xia Li, Jingzhou Xu and X. C. Zhang, "Continuous-wave terahertz imaging for
non-destructive testing applications," 2005 Joint 30th International Conference on Infrared and Millimeter Waves and
13th International Conference on Terahertz Electronics, 2005, pp. 329-330 vol. 1, doi: 10.1109/ICIMW.2005.1572542.